Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, 

Aurangabad Branch, amounting to Rs 57,93,264.20/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs 

Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Twenty Only) as on 

05.06.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from 06.06.2025 from 1. Mr Ramdas 

Namdeorao Waghmare having address at T. No. M-14-B-38-08, Sector N-14, CIDCO, 

Shivaji Nagar, Aurangabad – 431001, Maharashtra – Borrower 2.